Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4458
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2017
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount
Component Non Designated Courses Advance Section $16410

Deter mination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on
account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Non Designated Cour ses
Advance - 2017)

I, ANDREW HERD, delegate of the Secretary for Education:

DETERMINE

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher
Education Providerslisted in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under
section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND | DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed
oppositein column 1.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 220,673,775 -5,358,779 215,314,996
Charles Sturt University 150,684,515 37,210 150,721,725
Macquarie University 170,851,832 -378,610 170,473,222
Southern Cross University 68,827,714 -1,744,700 67,083,014
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The University of New England
The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University
Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Ingtitute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Avondale College Limited

78,161,511
240,253,562
180,933,621
260,056,419
202,616,000
244,526,146
135,434,566

254,948,185

58,895,899
218,392,173
286,347,744
220,896,134

158,284,704
194,140,776
109,629,678

104,584,149
232,831,855
99,266,214
263,624,993
264,184,693
95,006,816
89,392,266

230,672,018
136,980,470

91,623,416
102,769,336

132,313,200
138,492,042
158,285,314

162,550,687

0
42,378,394

80,491,126

71,402,729

302,050
-1,407,561
775,130
-3,448,334
5,198,452
103,717
-1,339,560

4,771,514
550,141
-3,303,576
-1,014,942
10,746,595

3,513,347
-1,881,260
-2,321,785

-4,580,052
10,397,621
-3,887,257
1,755,051
-151,008
1,076,961
187,626

-2,258,332
-6,778,148

-45,599
-1,687,134

-6,031,020
-853,751
0

-9,771,136

0
-1,898,832

2,838,792

1,408,322

78,463,561
238,846,001
181,708,751
256,608,085
207,814,452
244,629,863
134,095,006

259,719,699

59,446,040
215,088,597
285,332,802
231,642,729

161,798,051
192,259,516
107,307,893

100,004,097
243,229,476
95,378,957
265,380,044
264,033,685
96,083,777
89,579,892

228,413,686
130,202,322

91,577,817
101,082,202

126,282,180
137,638,291
158,285,314

152,779,551

0
40,479,562

83,329,918

72,811,051
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Christian Heritage College 0 0 0
Eastern College Australia Inc 0 0 0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE 0 0 0
Melbourne Polytechnic 0 0 0
Tabor College Inc (SA) 0 0 0
The University of Notre Dame Austraia 0 0 0
TOTAL Australia

5,951,404,672 -16,478,847 5,934,925,825

Variation Reason
October revised 2017 Commonwealth Grant Scheme non-designated course of study advance payments. Approved by Andrew Herd, 6

October 2017.

Approved by ANDREW HERD on 19 October 2017 at 12:39:19

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 21
October 2017 05:00:10

Page 3



