

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4458

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2017

Assistance

ProgramCommonwealth Grant SchemeSub ProgramBasic Grant Amount

Component Non Designated Courses Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Non Designated Courses Advance - 2017)

I, ANDREW HERD, delegate of the Secretary for Education:

DETERMINE

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003,

AND I DETERMINE:

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed opposite in column 1.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	220,673,775	-5,358,779	215,314,996
Charles Sturt University	150,684,515	37,210	150,721,725
Macquarie University	170,851,832	-378,610	170,473,222
Southern Cross University	68,827,714	-1,744,700	67,083,014

The University of New England	78,161,511	302,050	78,463,561
The University of New South Wales	240,253,562	-1,407,561	238,846,001
The University of Newcastle	180,933,621	775,130	181,708,751
The University of Sydney	260,056,419	-3,448,334	256,608,085
University of Technology, Sydney	202,616,000	5,198,452	207,814,452
University of Western Sydney	244,526,146	103,717	244,629,863
University of Wollongong	135,434,566	-1,339,560	134,095,006
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	254,948,185	4,771,514	259,719,699
Federation University Australia	58,895,899	550,141	59,446,040
La Trobe University	218,392,173	-3,303,576	215,088,597
Monash University	286,347,744	-1,014,942	285,332,802
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	220,896,134	10,746,595	231,642,729
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	158,284,704	3,513,347	161,798,051
The University of Melbourne	194,140,776	-1,881,260	192,259,516
Victoria University	109,629,678	-2,321,785	107,307,893
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	104,584,149	-4,580,052	100,004,097
Griffith University	232,831,855	10,397,621	243,229,476
James Cook University	99,266,214	-3,887,257	95,378,957
Queensland University of Technology	263,624,993	1,755,051	265,380,044
The University of Queensland	264,184,693	-151,008	264,033,685
University of Southern Queensland	95,006,816	1,076,961	96,083,777
University of the Sunshine Coast	89,392,266	187,626	89,579,892
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	230,672,018	-2,258,332	228,413,686
Edith Cowan University	136,980,470	-6,778,148	130,202,322
Murdoch University	91,623,416	-45,599	91,577,817
The University of Western Australia	102,769,336	-1,687,134	101,082,202
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	132,313,200	-6,031,020	126,282,180
The University of Adelaide	138,492,042	-853,751	137,638,291
University of South Australia	158,285,314	0	158,285,314
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	162,550,687	-9,771,136	152,779,551
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	42,378,394	-1,898,832	40,479,562
ACT Amount (excludes GST)	, ,	, -,	,,
University of Canberra	80,491,126	2,838,792	83,329,918
·	00,771,120	2,030,772	05,527,710
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST) The Australian National University	71 402 720	1 400 222	72 011 051
The Australian National University	71,402,729	1,408,322	72,811,051
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
Avondale College Limited	0	0	0

Christian Heritage College	0	0	0
Eastern College Australia Inc	0	0	0
Holmesglen Institute of TAFE	0	0	0
Melbourne Polytechnic	0	0	0
Tabor College Inc (SA)	0	0	0
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia			
	5,951,404,672	-16,478,847	5,934,925,825

Variation Reason

October revised 2017 Commonwealth Grant Scheme non-designated course of study advance payments. Approved by Andrew Herd, 6 October 2017.

Approved by ANDREW HERD on 19 October 2017 at 12:39:19

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 21 October 2017 05:00:10